OPTICAL DELAY LINES
Applications
PMD compensation in high speed communications networks•
Interferometric sensors•
Coherent telecommunications•
Spectrum analyzers•
OCT systems•
Product Description

 1.94
 2.00
Ordering Examples For Standard Parts
A customer is building a polarization mode dispersion compensator using a polarization maintaining electrically controlled delay line and
computer interface.  The delays in their system are 50 picoseconds or less.  His system is sensitive to both insertion losses and return losses,
so a low return loss device is needed.
5
Ordering Information For Standard Parts For more Standard Parts, please see our Online Catalog https://shop.ozoptics.com
Figure 8.  Dimensions of ODL-600 Model: Extended range 330 ps, 600 ps and 1200 ps Units are in inches.
Dim. 330 ps 600 ps 1200 ps
A 4.12 6.12 9.70
B 4.80 6.80 10.38
C 4.06 6.06 9.64
6
Standard Product Specifications
Table 1. Manual delay line
Table 2. Motorized delay line
1 Theoretical, based on thread pitch and motor/encoder resolution. The MC/RS232 versions of the ODL-300 and ODL-650 can generate two
counts per encoder pulse, effectively doubling the resolution.
2 Includes variation of insertion loss over the entire travel range.
3 For 1550 nm wavelengths singlemode or PM fibers, at room temperature.
4 ODL-600 and ODL-650 delay lines are offered with 167 psec delay range as standard, or 330 psec, or 600 psec as an option.
5 An 8 mm/sec version is offered.
6 This is the maximum speed. The speed may be programmed to a lower value by the user.
7 Multimode version not available on reflective style delay line (ODL-600 and ODL-650)
Model ODL-100 ODL-200 ODL-6004 ODL-700
Travel Mechanism Manual
Lead Screw
Manual
Micrometer Manual Lead Screw, Mirror Manual Adjustment
Screw
Travel Range (mm) 100 25 25x2=50 50x2 =100 100x2= 200 200x2=400 4
Resolution (microns)1 318 per
turn
10 per
division 635 per turn 210 per turn
Delay Range (psec) 330 83 167 330 600 1200 13
Delay Resolution1 1 psec per
turn
0.033 psec
per division 2 psec per turn 0.67 psec per turn
Max. Insertion Loss
(dB)2,3 <1.5 <1.0 <1.0 <1.1 <1.8 <1.5
Loss Variation over travel
range (typical) (dB)3 0.5 0.1 0.15 0.6 0.5
Size (LxWxH) (mm) 230x30x60 145x60x55 102x51x25 132.5x50.8x30.2 172.7x50.8x30.2 263.7x50.8x30.2 87x10.2 (Diameter)
Return Loss⁷ (dB) -35 for multimode fi ber versions, -40, -60 for singlemode fi ber versions -50
Model ODL-300 ODL-6504
Travel Mechanism Servo Motor Servo Motor, Mirror
Travel Range (mm) 100 25x2=50 50x2=100 100x2=200 200x2=400
Resolution (microns)1 0.7 per encoder pulse 0.4 per encoder pulse
Delay Range (psec) 330 167 330 600 1200

is in the system can be corrected in real time.
7
Ordering Examples For Custom Parts
A customer building an interferometer needs a motorized reflector style delay
line for 1300 nm, using singlemode fiber. He needs pigtails 1 meter long on
one side, and 10 meters long on the other side, and does not need connectors.
Because he is fusion splicing, he prefers uncabled fiber. He needs as long a
travel range as possible at least 250 psecond. Return losses do need to be as
low as possible, to prevent additional interference effects. He will control with
RS232 commands.
A = Version:
100 = Standard Style, with lead screw
200 = Standard Style, with micrometer
300 = Standard Style, with DC servo motor
600 = Reflector Style, with lead screw*
650 = Reflector Style, with Servo motor*
700 = Miniature Style
L =   Fiber length, in meters, on each side
of the device.
Example: To order 1 meter of fiber at the input
and 7 meters at the output, replace the L with 1,7
W = Wavelength: Specify in nanometers
(Example: 1550 for 1550 nm)
a/b = Fiber core/cladding sizes, in microns,
9/125 for 1300/1550 nm SM fiber sizes
8/125 for 1550 nm PM fiber sizes
See Tables 1 to 5 of the Standard Tables
data sheet for other fiber sizes
F = Fiber type: M = Multimode
S = Singlemode
P = Polarization maintaining
LB = Backreflection level: 40 dB for
wavelength outside 1300–1550 nm. 60dB for
1300 and 1550 nm only. Multimode devices
are only available with 35 dB.
JD = Fiber Jacket type:
1 = 900 micron OD hytrel jacket
3 = 3 mm OD kevlar reinforced PVC cable
See Table 7 of the Standard Tables
for other jacket sizes.
X,Y = Input & Output Connector Codes:
X = No connector
3S = Super NTT-FC/PC
3U = Ultra NTT-FC/PC
3A = Angled NTT-FC/PC
8 = AT&T-ST
SC = SC
SCA = Angled SC
LC = LC
LCA = Angled LC
MU = MU
I =     Interface (ODL-300 & 650 models only)
MC/RS232 for Intelligent RS232 Interface
with built-in manual TTL control lines PC for
direct connections to the motor, encoder and
limit switches (no driver).
Ordering Information For Custom Parts
OZ Optics welcomes the opportunity to provide custom designed products to meet your application needs.  As with most manufacturers,
customized products do take additional effort so please expect some differences in the pricing compared to our standard parts list. In particular,
we will need additional time to prepare a comprehensive quotation, and lead times will be longer than normal.  In most cases non-recurring
engineering (NRE) charges, lot charges, and a 1 piece minimum order will be necessary.  These points will be carefully explained in your quotation,
so your decision will be as well informed as possible.  We strongly recommend buying our standard products.
Questionnaire For Custom Parts
1. What Delay Range (in psec or mm) do you need?
2. What Resolution (in psec or mm) do you need?
3. Do you need a readout of the position?
4. Do you need electrical control?
5. Do you need computer control? What Interface will you use?
6. Do you intend to make your own drive circuit?
7. What wavelength will you be using?
8. What fiber type are you using? Singlemode, Multimode or
Polarization Maintaining?
9. What is the worst acceptable return loss?
10. What kind of fiber connectors are you using?
R =   Delay range in ps (600 and 650 models only)
No entry = 167 ps
330 = 330 ps option
600 = 600 ps option
1200 = 1200 ps option
ODL-A-11-W-a/b-F-LB-XY-JD-L(-I )(-R)
8
Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs)
Q: How do I convert travel in mm to delays in picoseconds?
A: The delay is equal to the distance divided by the speed of light in
air. 1 mm corresponds to 3.33 psec of delay. Note that in the ODL-
600 and ODL-650 models, the light travels the distance twice, so
the delay is twice the motion of the optics.
Q Is the minimum delay zero picoseconds?
A: No, there is a minimum delay, due to the minimum separation
between the optics, and the length of the attached fibers. A one
meter long fiber produces a 4.9 nsec delay. The minimum
separation of the optics induces between 30 psec and 150 psec
delay, depending on the model. The delay range specified in the
tables is for relative delay.
Q: Are the units calibrated?
A: The ODL-200 models have a micrometer, to give the direct
readout of the motion, in mm. The ODL-300 with controller and
ODL-650 also give a readout of the delay in picoseconds. The
other models do not have any calibration. Note that these are
relative readouts, not absolute (see the previous question).
Q: What are the advantages and disadvantages of the inline version